CITY OF KYLE ETHICS COMMISSION

YVONNE FLORES-CALE	§	
	§	
v.	§	ETHICS COMPLAINT
	§	
SCOTT SELLERS	§	

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter of an ethics complaint filed by Yvonne Flores-Cale against Scott Sellers on May 17, 2022 (part two of two), was considered by the City of Kyle Ethics Commission on June 23, 2022 during a public meeting of the Commission. The Commission, after considering the evidence submitted by the complainant and any responses from the accused, voted to dismiss the complaint. Pursuant to its duty under the City of Kyle Municipal Code of Ordinances, Sec. 2-278(a), the Commission hereby issues these findings of fact and conclusions of law:

I. Findings of Fact.

The City of Kyle Ethics Commission finds that the accused merely revealed the existence of a complaint against himself.

II. Conclusions of Law.

The City of Kyle Ethics Commission concludes that a city employee revealing the existence of an ethics complaint does not rise to the level of an ethics violation when that person is also the accused.

III. Order.

The Complaint by Yvonne Flores-Cale against Scott Sellers is hereby dismissed. SO ORDERED, this 23rd day of June 2022.

Commissioner Rubsam,

Chair

Commissioner Bigelow Bauer,

Vice-Chair

Commissioner McMurros

Commissioner Anderson

Commissioner Chapa